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FEDERATION INTERNATIONALE DE GYMNASTIQUE

Update 07 March

FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CuP

17 - 19 MARCH 2023
PALAIO FALIRO, ATHENS (GRE)

PROVISIONAL PROGRAMME (subject to modifications)

DATE-TIME

DESCRIPTION

LOCATION

WED.15 March
As announced

Official arrival day of Delegations for RGl and RGG competitions

THU.16 March

08:00 — 21:00 Training and Podium training for RGIl and RGG as per schedule Tae kwon do-Sofia Befon
16:00 — 18:00 Judges’ Instruction for RGl and RGG Judges Judges’ Meeting Room
18:15 - 18:30 Scoring System Instruction for RGl and RGG Judges Orientation Meeting Room
19:00 — 20:00 Orientation Meeting for RGl and RGG Competitions

FRI.17 March

08:00 — 21:00 Training for RGl and RGG as per schedules Sofia Befon

10:00 — 11:00 Judges’ draw (all positions) and briefing for Judges’ Meeting Room

RGI Qualifications Hoop and Ball and RGG Qualification 5 Hoops

11:30 - 13:06 RGI Qualifications Hoop and Ball — Group A — alternatively FoP

13:06 — 13:20 Break

13:20 — 14:56 RGI Qualifications Hoop and Ball — Group B — alternatively

14:56 — 15:45 Break - lunch

15:45 - 17:27 RGI Qualifications Hoop and Ball — Group C — alternatively

18:00 — 18:30 Opening Ceremony

18:30 — 19:02 RGG Qualifications 5 Hoops — Group A

19:02 - 19:20 Break

19:20 — 19:56 RGG Qualifications 5 Hoops — Group B

SAT. 18 March

08:00 — 21:00 Training for RGl and RGG as per schedules Sofia Befon

10:00 — 11:00 Judges’ draw (all positions) and briefing for Judges’ Meeting Room

RGI Qualifications Clubs-Ribbon and RGG Quialifications 3+2

11:30 - 13:12 RGI Qualifications Clubs and Ribbon— Group C — alternatively FoP

13:12 - 13:30 Break

13:30 — 15:06 RGI Qualifications Clubs and Ribbon — Group A — alternatively

15:06 — 15:45 Break - lunch

15:45-17:21 RGI Qualifications Clubs and Ribbon — Group B — alternatively

17:21 - 17:40 Break

17:40 — 18:16 RGG Qualifications 3 Ribbons + 2 Balls Group B

18:16 — 18:30 Break

18:30 — 19:02 RGG Qualifications 3 Ribbons + 2 Balls Group A

19:02 Award Ceremony for All-Around RGI and RGG
SUN. 19 March

09:30 — 13:00 Visit to Acropolis (museum & archaeological site)

09:00 — 12:00 Training for RGl and RGG as per schedules for Finals Tae kwon do

14:00 — 14:50 Judges’ draw (all positions) and briefing for all Apparatus Finals Judges’ Meeting Room
15:00 — 15:32 RGI Hoop Final FoP

15:37 — 16:09 RGI Ball Final

16:14 — 16:54 RGG 5 Hoops Final

17:00 - 17:30 Award Ceremonies for RGIl Hoop, RGI Ball and RGG 5 Hoops

17:30 — 18:02 RGI Clubs Final

18:06 — 18:46 RGI Ribbon Final

18:51 —19:31 RGG 3 Ribbons + 2 Balls Final

19:36 — 20:06 Award Ceremony for RGI Clubs, RGI Ribbon and RGG 3+2

20:06 — 20:25 Closing Ceremony
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PALAIO FALIRO, ATHENS (GRE)

A~ 17 - 19 MARCH 2023

Entry list by NOC

AUS 54402 SEKER Asya 2006 RG
Gymnast
AUS 28694 Gosling Laura 2001 RGG
Gymnast
AUS 48377 Smith Tahlya 2004 RGG
Gymnast
AUS 55640 Law Ashleigh 1998 RGG
Gymnast
AUS 47663 Barker Ainsley 2003 G RGG
ymnast
AUS 58188 Boland Angelina 2004 RGG
Gymnast
AUS 41139 Wong Charlotte 2000 . ROS
ymnast
AUT 47371 DOMENIG-OZIMIC Valentina 2005 RGI
Gymnast
AZE 50810 DAMIROVA Madina 2007 RGI
Gymnast
AZE 50807 MAMMADOVA Alina 2007 RGI
Gymnast
AZE 53462 ALIYEVA Leyla 2004 RGG
Gymnast
AZE 55183 IBRAHIMBAYLI Sakina 2006 RGG
Gymnast
AZE 50820 MAMMADZADA Fatima 2007 RGG
Gymnast
AZE 52272 PASHAZADA Zahra 2006 RGG
Gymnast
AZE 55184 RAMAZANOVA Nargiz 2006 RGG
Gymnast
AZE 50822 YUSIFZADA Fidan 2006 RGG
Gymnast
BRA 43054 SANTOS Geovanna 2002 RGI
Gymnast
BRA 56509 MADEIRA PEREIRA Sofia 2003 RGG
Gymnast
BRA 44570 DE ALMEIDA ARAKAKI Maria Eduarda 2003 RGG
Gymnast
BRA 44071 PIRCIO NUNES DUARTE Nicole 2002 RGG
Gymnast
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BRA

BRA

BUL

BUL

BUL

BUL

BUL

BUL

BUL

CHN

CRO

CYP

CZE

ESP

ESP

FRA

FRA

FRA

FRA

FRA

FRA

FRA

FRA

GEO

GEO

GEO

GEO

GEO

GEO
GEO

44073

25165

24418

44228

49700

51668

42947

49396

20213

40786

42773

43756

31929

47600

24199

43530

37416

46490

51598

48462

35700

47799

38076

50030

32307

50035

43785

52454

47163
38026

ANDERSON SANTANA

BORGES

OLIVEIRA SILVA

KALEYN

NIKOLOVA

IVANOVA

PETROVA

STOYANOV

TOMOVA

TRASHLIEVA

WANG

SAMBOL

MAVRIKIOU

STEPANKOVA

GOROSPE

BEREZINA

RAMONATXO

MILLET

CABURET

DELAINE

DOT

INAHO

LAVIT

VILARINO

KHUTSISHVILI

KUPUNIA

RAGIMOVA

BEJIASHVILI

TSKHOMARIA

MESKHI
TCHKOIDZE

Victoria
Giovanna
Boryana
Stiliana
Sofia
Kamelia
Rachel
Radina
Zhenina
Zilu
Lana
Neofyta
Denisa
Teresa
Polina
LILY
Maelle
Eleonore
Emma
Ainhoa
Manelle
Justine
Lozea
Anna
Mariami
Daria
Ana
Mariami

Magda

Ana

2002

1998

2000

2005

2005

2006

2003

2005

1997

2003

2003

2005

2001

2005

1997

2005

2004

2004

2003

2005

2003

2006

2003

2006

2002

2003

2005

2006

2006
2003

RGG
Gymnast
RGG
Gymnast
RGI
Gymnast
RGI
Gymnast
RGG
Gymnast
RGG
Gymnast
RGG
Gymnast
RGG
Gymnast
RGG
Gymnast
RGI
Gymnast
RGI
Gymnast
RGI
Gymnast
RGI
Gymnast
RGI
Gymnast
RGI
Gymnast
RGI
Gymnast
RGI
Gymnast
RGG
Gymnast
RGG
Gymnast
RGG
Gymnast
RGG
Gymnast
RGG
Gymnast
RGG
Gymnast
RGI
Gymnast
RGG
Gymnast
RGG
Gymnast
RGG
Gymnast
RGG
Gymnast
RGG
Gymnast
RGG
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GER

GER

GER

GER

GER

GER

GER

GRE

GRE

GRE

GRE

GRE

GRE

GRE

GRE

HUN

HUN

ISR

ISR

ISR

ISR

ISR

ISR

ISR

ISR

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

37480

51635

32677

37482

43087

46330

46953

32255

50118

52343

53481

54821

51858

35492

51859

43283

22031

47390

43259

48023

51881

50899

38247

42868

38473

46874

32234

40438

30410

KOLOSOV

DARGEL

KOSAN

KROMM

OGANESYAN

SCHOENING

VESTER

DERVISI

LYTRA

ENGLEZOU

GKIKOKA

KAROKI

KONISTI

RIGA

TOPOLLAI

WIESNER

PIGNICZKI

HILLEL

KATZ

BAKANOV

BANCHUK

FRIEDMANN

PARITZKI

SHAHAM

SVERTSOV

MAFFEIS

BALDASSARRI

RAFFAELI

MAURELLI

Margarita
Melanie

Anja

Daniella
Alina
Francine
Hannah
Maria
Panagiota
Elpida

Eira Laoura
Kalomoira
Eirini
Chrysovalanto
Christina Ourania
Marieta
Hanna Panna
Fanni

Alona

Adi Asya
Shani

Eliza

Adar

Romi

Ofir

Diana

Sofia

Milena

Sofia

Alessia

2004

2005

2002

2004

2004

2005

2006

2002

2006

2006

2007

2006

2006

2003

2006

2004

2000

2006

2004

2006

2007

2006

2004

2004

2004

2002

2001

2004

1996

Gymnast

RGI
Gymnast
RGI
Gymnast
RGG
Gymnast
RGG
Gymnast
RGG
Gymnast
RGG
Gymnast
RGG
Gymnast
RGI
Gymnast
RGI
Gymnast
RGG
Gymnast
RGG
Gymnast
RGG
Gymnast
RGG
Gymnast
RGG
Gymnast
RGG
Gymnast
RGI
Gymnast
RGI
Gymnast
RGI
Gymnast
RGI
Gymnast
RGG
Gymnast
RGG
Gymnast
RGG
Gymnast
RGG
Gymnast
RGG
Gymnast
RGG
Gymnast
RGI
Gymnast
RGI
Gymnast
RGI
Gymnast
RGG
Gymnast
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ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

JPN

JPN

JPN

JPN

JPN

JPN

JPN

KOR

LAT

MEX

MEX

NOR

NZL

PHI

POL

POL

POL

POL

POL

POL

ROU

ROU
SLO

32267

20184

51937

15040

47091

48342

48132

38527

38510

57822

28519

31810

40939

46214

48951

43408

9569

23604

35045

36289

43805

48254

38094

44796

37845

46886

46879

25083

44560
18089

MOGUREAN

CENTOFANTI

PARIS

RUSSO

SEGATORI

KITA

TAGUCHI

IMAOKA

INAKI

NISHIMOTO

SUZUKI

TAKENAKA

YERTAIKYZY

TANIYEVA

SOHN

STEPULANE

DIAZ

MALPICA

JUUL MOELLER

HOPMAN

LABADAN

HEICHEL

GORSKA

PRZYBYLSKA

ROSZATYCKA

SZEWCZUK

WOJCIECHOWSKA

VERDES

DRAGAN
VEDENEEVA

Daniela
Martina
Laura
Alessia
Giulia
Mirano
Hisano
Rina
Rinako
Megumi
Ayuka
Nanami
Aibota
Elzhana
Jiin

Santa
Karla
Marina
Josephine
Havana
Breanna
Emilia
Milena
Madoka
Malgorzata
Magdalena
Julia
Andreea

Annaliese

Ekaterina

2001

1998

2002

1996

2004

2006

2006

2003

2003

2007

1999

1998

2004

2005

2006

2005

1995

2000

2003

2003

2006

2006

2003

2006

2003

2006

2006

2000

2005
1994

RGG
Gymnast
RGG
Gymnast
RGG
Gymnast
RGG
Gymnast
RGG
Gymnast
RGI
Gymnast
RGG
Gymnast
RGG
Gymnast
RGG
Gymnast
RGG
Gymnast
RGG
Gymnast
RGG
Gymnast
RGI
Gymnast
RGI
Gymnast
RGI
Gymnast
RGI
Gymnast
RGI
Gymnast
RGI
Gymnast
RGI
Gymnast
RGI
Gymnast
RGI
Gymnast
RGI
Gymnast
RGG
Gymnast
RGG
Gymnast
RGG
Gymnast
RGG
Gymnast
RGG
Gymnast
RGI
Gymnast
RGI
Gymnast
RGI




SLO

UKR

UKR

UKR

UKR

UKR

UKR

UKR

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

uzB

uzB

37974

50248

55617

54435

43798

37750

32122

36527

34794

31998

43317

44772

55673

53278

53276

40556

51021

KRASOVEC

HORODNYCHA

KARIKA

AZZA

BAIEVA

DUDA

MELESHCHUK

VYSOCHANSKA

MIZUNO

GRISKENAS

CONNOR

PETKOVA

SAKHNOV

SAVERINO

STARKMAN

IKROMOVA

ATALYANTS

Brigita
Polina
Polina
Yelyzaveta
Diana
Daryna
Yeva
Mariia
Lili

Evita
Isabelle
Gergana
Katrine
Karolina
Hana
Takhmina

Evelina

2004

2005

2005

2005

2004

2003

2001

2002

2001

2000

2000

2004

2006

2004

2004

2004

2007

Gymnast

RGI
Gymnast
RGI
Gymnast
RGI
Gymnast
RGG
Gymnast
RGG
Gymnast
RGG
Gymnast
RGG
Gymnast
RGG
Gymnast
RGI
Gymnast
RGI
Gymnast
RGG
Gymnast
RGG
Gymnast
RGG
Gymnast
RGG
Gymnast
RGG
Gymnast
RGI
Gymnast
RGI
Gymnast
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6| GEO | 32307 | KUPUNIA Mariami 2002 1 1
GEO | 50035 | RAGIMOVA Daria 2003 1 1
GEO | 43785 |BEJIASHVILI Ana 2005 1 1
GEO | 52454 | TSKHOMARIA Mariami 2006 1 1
GEO | 47163 | MESKHI Magda 2006 1
GEO | 38026 | TCHKOIDZE Ana 2003 1

7| GER | 32677 | KOSAN Anja 2002 1 1
GER | 37482 | KROMM Daniella 2004 1 1
GER | 43087 | OGANESYAN Alina 2004 1 1
GER | 46330 | SCHOENING Francine 2005 1 1
GER | 46953 | VESTER Hannah 2006 1 1

8| GRE | 52343 | ENGLEZQOU Elpida 2006 1 1
GRE | 53481 | GKIKOKA Eira Laoura 2007 1
GRE | 54821 | KAROKI Kalomoira 2006 1 1
GRE | 51858 | KONISTI Eirini Chrysovalanto 2006 1
GRE | 35492 | RIGA Christina Ourania 2003 1 1
GRE | 51859 | TOPOLLAI Marieta 2006 1 1

9|/ISR | 48023 | BAKANOV Shani 2006 1 1
ISR | 51881 | BANCHUK Eliza 2007 1
ISR | 50899 | FRIEDMANN Adar 2006 1
ISR | 38247 | PARITZKI Romi 2004 1 1
ISR | 42868 | SHAHAM Ofir 2004 1 1
ISR | 38473 | SVERTSOV Diana 2004 1 1

10 [ITA 30410 | MAURELLI Alessia 1996 1 1
ITA 32267 | MOGUREAN Daniela 2001 1 1
ITA 20184 | CENTOFANTI Martina 1998 1 1
ITA 51937 | PARIS Laura 2002 1 1
ITA 15040 | RUSSO Alessia 1996 1
ITA | 47091 | SEGATORI Giulia 2004 1

11|JBN | 48232 | IKUNO Fuka 2004 4
JPN | 48132 | TAGUCHI Hisano 2006 1
JPN | 38527 | IMAOKA Rina 2003 1
JPN | 38510 INAKI Rinako 2003 1 1
JPN | 57822 |NISHIMOTO Megumi 2007 1 1
JPN | 28519 |SUZUKI Ayuka 1999 1 1
JPN | 31810 | TAKENAKA Nanami 1998 1 1

12| POL | 38094 | GORSKA Milena 2003 1 1
POL | 44796 | PRZYBYLSKA Madoka 2006 1 1
POL | 37845 | ROSZATYCKA Malgorzata 2003 1 1
POL | 46886 | SZEWCZUK Magdalena 2006 1 1
POL | 46879 | WOJCIECHOWSKA Julia 2006 1 1




13 |UKR | 54435 |AZZA Yelyzaveta 2005 1
UKR | 43798 | BAIEVA Diana 2004 1 1
UKR | 37750 | DUDA Daryna 2003 1
UKR | 32122 | MELESHCHUK Yeva 2001 1 1
UKR | 36527 | VYSOCHANSKA Mariia 2002 1 1
UKR | 54436 | YUSHCHAK Oleksandra 2006, 4| 4
UKR | 22798 |[VOZNYAK Anastasiya 1998 1 1

14| USA | 43317 | CONNOR Isabelle 2000 1
USA | 44772 | PETKOVA Gergana 2004 1
USA | 55673 | SAKHNOV Katrine 2006 1 1
USA | 53278 | SAVERINO Karolina 2004 1 1
USA | 53276 | STARKMAN Hana 2004 1 1
USA | 47346 | WILSON Emily 2004, 4| 4
USA | 47855 | MERKULOVA Daria 2002 1 1

15| UZB | 47455 | ISKHOKZODA Mumtozabonu 2005, 4| 4
UzB | 35145 | DJUMANIYAZOVA Nargiza 2003| 4
UZB | 51682 | IBRAGIMOVA Shakhzoda 2002 1
UZB | 35514 | FETISOVA Ekaterina 2003, 4| 4
UZB | 51846 | SADIKOVA lrodakhon 2007, 4| 4
UZB | 57988 | DEKHKONOVA Rukhshona 2007, 4| 4
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%, o

=‘=' Update 16 March 2023
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PALAIO FALIRO, ATHENS (GRE)
17 - 19 MARCH 2023

AN

RIYTHMIC GYNHASTICS FIS WDRLD U
PALIO FALIAD, GREELE

Gymnasts’ Starting Order - INDIVIDUAL

QUALIFICATIONS — ALL-AROUND
Group A — FRI 17 March 2023, Start Time 11:30

License

Family Name

Given Name

1 SANTOS Geovanna X
2 CYP 43756 | MAVRIKIOU Neofyta X
3 ROU 25083 | VERDES Andreea X
4 CHN 40786 | WANG Zilu X
5 ROU 44560 | DRAGAN Annaliese X
6 JPN 48342 | KITA Mirano X
7 KOR 48951 | SOHN Jiin X
8 NOR 35045 | JUUL MOELLER Josephine X
9 GER 37480 | KOLOSOV Margarita X
10 GEO 50030 | KHUTSISHVILI Anna X
11 GER 51635 | DARGEL Melanie X
12 PHI 43805 | LABADAN Breanna X
13 HUN 43283 | WIESNER Hanna Panna X
14 LAT 43408 | STEPULANE Santa X
15 HUN 22031 | PIGNICZKI Fanni X
16 BRA 43054 | SANTOS Geovanna X
17 CYP 43756 | MAVRIKIOU Neofyta X
18 ROU 25083 | VERDES Andreea X
19 CHN 40786 | WANG Zilu X
20 ROU 44560 | DRAGAN Annaliese X
21 JPN 48342 | KITA Mirano X
22 KOR 48951 | SOHN Jiin X
23 NOR 35045 | JUUL MOELLER Josephine X
24 GER 37480 | KOLOSOV Margarita X
25 GEO 50030 | KHUTSISHVILI Anna X
26 GER 51635 | DARGEL Melanie X
27 PHI 43805 | LABADAN Breanna X
28 HUN 43283 | WIESNER Hanna Panna X
29 LAT 43408 | STEPULANE Santa X
30 HUN 22031 | PIGNICZKI Fanni X

Legend

@ Hoop

[o]..

GR_2023_WCup_Palaio Faliro, Athens (GRE)_RGI_Drawing of lots

1

Lausanne, update 16 March 2023




Group B — FRI 17 March 2023, Start Time 13:20

Li S Family Name Given Name @ n
icense

1 MEX 9569 | DIAZ Karla X

2 ISR 47390 | HILLEL Alona X
3 MEX 23604 | MALPICA Marina X

4 ISR 43259 | KATZ Adi Asya X
5 SLO 18089 | VEDENEEVA Ekaterina X

6 UKR 50248 | HORODNYCHA Polina X
7 SLO 37974 | KRASOVEC Brigita X

8 UKR 55617 | KARIKA Polina X
9 ESP 47600 | GOROSPE Teresa X

10 |GRE 32255 | DERVISI Maria X
11 ESP 24199 | BEREZINA Polina X

12 |GRE 50118 [ LYTRA Panagiota X
13 |KAZ 40939 | YERTAIKYZY Aibota X

14 |AZE 50810 | DAMIROVA Madina X
15 |[KAZ 46214 | TANIYEVA Elzhana X

16 [AZE 50807 | MAMMADOVA Alina X
17 | MEX 9569 | DIAZ Karla X
18 |ISR 47390 | HILLEL Alona X

19 | MEX 23604 | MALPICA Marina X
20 |ISR 43259 | KATZ Adi Asya X
21 SLO 18089 | VEDENEEVA Ekaterina X
22 |UKR 50248 | HORODNYCHA Polina X
23 |SLO 37974 | KRASOVEC Brigita X
24 | UKR 55617 | KARIKA Polina X
25 |ESP 47600 | GOROSPE Teresa X
26 |GRE 32255 | DERVISI Maria X
27 |ESP 24199 | BEREZINA Polina X
28 |GRE 50118 | LYTRA Panagiota X
29 |KAZ 40939 | YERTAIKYZY Aibota X
30 |AZE 50810 | DAMIROVA Madina X

31 KAZ 46214 | TANIYEVA Elzhana X
32 |AZE 50807 | MAMMADOVA Alina X

Legend

@ Hoop E' Ball

GR_2023_WCup_Palaio Faliro, Athens (GRE)_RGI_Drawing of lots 2 Lausanne, update 16 March 2023




Group C — FRI 17 March 2023, Start Time 15:45

Li Family Name Given Name @ n
icense

1 BUL 24418 | KALEYN Boryana X

2 uzB 40556 | IKROMOVA Takhmina X
3 BUL 44228 | NIKOLOVA Stiliana X

4 uzB 51021 | ATALYANTS Evelina X
5 ITA 46874 | MAFFEIS Sofia X

6 FRA 43530 | RAMONATXO Lily X
7 ITA 32234 | BALDASSARRI Milena X

8 FRA 37416 | MILLET Maelle X
9 ITA 40438 | RAFFAELI Sofia X
10 [CRO 42773 | SAMBOL Lana X
11 CZE 31929 | STEPANKOVA Denisa X
12 |AUT 47371 | DOMENIG-OZIMIC Valentina X
13 |USA 34794 | MIZUNO Lili X
14 | NZL 36289 | HOPMAN Havana X
15 |USA 31998 | GRISKENAS Evita X
16 [AUS 54402 | SEKER Asya X
17 _[POL 48254 | HEICHEL Emilia X

18 |BUL 24418 | KALEYN Boryana X
19 |UZB 40556 | IKROMOVA Takhmina X
20 |BUL 44228 | NIKOLOVA Stiliana X
21 uzB 51021 | ATALYANTS Evelina X
22 |ITA 46874 | MAFFEIS Sofia X
23 |FRA 43530 | RAMONATXO Lily X
24 |ITA 32234 | BALDASSARRI Milena X
25 |FRA 37416 | MILLET Maelle X
26 |ITA 40438 | RAFFAELI Sofia X
27 |CRO 42773 | SAMBOL Lana X
28 |CZE 31929 | STEPANKOVA Denisa X
29 |AUT 47371 | DOMENIG-OZIMIC Valentina X
30 |[USA 34794 | MIZUNO Lili X
31 NZL 36289 | HOPMAN Havana X
32 |USA 31998 | GRISKENAS Evita X
33 [AUS 54402 | SEKER Asya X
34 |[POL 48254 | HEICHEL Emilia X

Legend

@ Hoop EI Ball

GR_2023_WCup_Palaio Faliro, Athens (GRE)_RGI_Drawing of lots 3 Lausanne, update 16 March 2023




Group C — SAT 18 March 2023, Start Time 11:30

Li 1Y Family Name Given Name m
icense

1 BUL 24418 | KALEYN Boryana X

2 uzB 40556 | IKROMOVA Takhmina X
3 BUL 44228 | NIKOLOVA Stiliana X

4 uzB 51021 | ATALYANTS Evelina X
5 ITA 46874 | MAFFEIS Sofia X

6 FRA 43530 | RAMONATXO Lily X
7 ITA 32234 | BALDASSARRI Milena X

8 FRA 37416 | MILLET Maelle X
9 ITA 40438 | RAFFAELI Sofia X
10 [CRO 42773 | SAMBOL Lana X
11 CZE 31929 | STEPANKOVA Denisa X
12 |AUT 47371 | DOMENIG-OZIMIC Valentina X
13 |USA 34794 | MIZUNO Lili X
14 [ NZL 36289 | HOPMAN Havana X
15 | USA 31998 | GRISKENAS Evita X
16 [AUS 54402 | SEKER Asya X
17 | POL 48254 | HEICHEL Emilia X

18 |BUL 24418 | KALEYN Boryana X
19 |UZB 40556 | IKROMOVA Takhmina X
20 |BUL 44228 | NIKOLOVA Stiliana X
21 uzB 51021 | ATALYANTS Evelina X
22 |ITA 46874 | MAFFEIS Sofia X
23 |FRA 43530 | RAMONATXO Lily X
24 |ITA 32234 | BALDASSARRI Milena X
25 |FRA 37416 | MILLET Maelle X
26 |ITA 40438 | RAFFAELI Sofia X
27 |CRO 42773 | SAMBOL Lana X
28 |CZE 31929 | STEPANKOVA Denisa X
29 |AUT 47371 | DOMENIG-OZIMIC Valentina X
30 |USA 34794 | MIZUNO Lili X
31 NZL 36289 | HOPMAN Havana X
32 |USA 31998 | GRISKENAS Evita X
33 |AUS 54402 | SEKER Asva X
34 | POL 48254 | HEICHEL Emilia X

Le?end
Clubs 2 Ribbon
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Group A — SAT 18 March 2023, Start Time 13:30

o [€]
License

Family Name

Given Name

1 BRA 43054 | SANTOS Geovanna X
2 CYP 43756 | MAVRIKIOU Neofyta X
3 ROU 25083 | VERDES Andreea X
4 CHN 40786 | WANG Zilu X
5 ROU 44560 | DRAGAN Annaliese X
6 JPN 48342 | KITA Mirano X
7 KOR 48951 | SOHN Jiin X
8 NOR 35045 | JUUL MOELLER Josephine X
9 GER 37480 | KOLOSQOV Margarita X
10 GEO 50030 | KHUTSISHVILI Anna X
11 GER 51635 | DARGEL Melanie X
12 PHI 43805 | LABADAN Breanna X
13 HUN 43283 | WIESNER Hanna Panna X
14 LAT 43408 | STEPULANE Santa X
15 HUN 22031 | PIGNICZKI Fanni X
16 BRA 43054 | SANTOS Geovanna X
17 CYP 43756 | MAVRIKIOU Neofyta X
18 ROU 25083 | VERDES Andreea X
19 CHN 40786 | WANG Zilu X
20 ROU 44560 | DRAGAN Annaliese X
21 JPN 48342 | KITA Mirano X
22 KOR 48951 | SOHN Jiin X
23 NOR 35045 | JUUL MOELLER Josephine X
24 GER 37480 | KOLOSQOV Margarita X
25 GEO 50030 | KHUTSISHVILI Anna X
26 GER 51635 | DARGEL Melanie X
27 PHI 43805 | LABADAN Breanna X
28 HUN 43283 | WIESNER Hanna Panna X
29 LAT 43408 | STEPULANE Santa X
30 HUN 22031 | PIGNICZKI Fanni X

Le?end
Clubs 2 Ribbon
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Group B — SAT 18 March 2023, Start Time 15:45

Li 9 Family Name Given Name m
icense

1 MEX 9569 | DIAZ Karla X

2 ISR 47390 | HILLEL Alona X
3 MEX 23604 | MALPICA Marina X

4 ISR 43259 | KATZ Adi Asya X
5 SLO 18089 | VEDENEEVA Ekaterina X

6 UKR 50248 | HORODNYCHA Polina X
7 SLO 37974 | KRASOVEC Brigita X

8 UKR 55617 | KARIKA Polina X
9 ESP 47600 | GOROSPE Teresa X

10 |GRE 32255 | DERVISI Maria X
11 ESP 24199 | BEREZINA Polina X

12 |GRE 50118 [ LYTRA Panagiota X
13 |KAZ 40939 | YERTAIKYZY Aibota X

14 |AZE 50810 | DAMIROVA Madina X
15 |[KAZ 46214 | TANIYEVA Elzhana X

16 [AZE 50807 | MAMMADOVA Alina X
17 | MEX 9569 | DIAZ Karla X
18 |ISR 47390 | HILLEL Alona X

19 | MEX 23604 | MALPICA Marina X
20 |ISR 43259 | KATZ Adi Asya X
21 SLO 18089 | VEDENEEVA Ekaterina X
22 |UKR 50248 | HORODNYCHA Polina X
23 |SLO 37974 | KRASOVEC Brigita X
24 | UKR 55617 | KARIKA Polina X
25 |ESP 47600 | GOROSPE Teresa X
26 |GRE 32255 | DERVISI Maria X
27 |ESP 24199 | BEREZINA Polina X
28 |GRE 50118 | LYTRA Panagiota X
29 |KAZ 40939 | YERTAIKYZY Aibota X
30 |AZE 50810 | DAMIROVA Madina X

31 KAZ 46214 | TANIYEVA Elzhana X
32 |AZE 50807 | MAMMADOVA Alina X

Lefend
Clubs 2 Ribbon
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FINALS - SUN 19 March 2023

Start Time 15:00 Start Time 15:37
Start Ranking Start Ranking
order Qualifications Order Qualification
1 6 1 5
2 5 2 3
3 3 3 2
4 4 4 4
5 7 5 8
6 8 6 7
7 2 7 1
8 1 8 6
Start Time 17:30 Start Time 18:06

Start Ranking Start Ranking

order Qualifications Order Qualifications

ONO||BR|WIN|—
WIN|O[A|O (= |00N

ONO||BR|WIN|—
~NO|N|N|O | (W=
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Superior Jury: CHARKASHYNA Liubou

FIG WORLD CUP 2023
PALAIO FALIRO (GRE)

Judges Assignment 17/03/23

SENIORS INDIVIDUAL

O

Function Name Country Function Name Country
Difficulty DB1 - DB2 Difficulty DB1 - DB2

Judge 1 IEROMINA Nataliia UKR | Judge 1 FILIPOVA Filipa lvanova BUL
Judge 2 DEUTSCH-LAZSANY!I Erika HUN | Judge 2 ABDURAMANOVA Talia uzB
Difficulty DA1 - DA2 Difficulty DA1 - DA2

Judge 1 ACOSTA RODRIGUEZ Laura Patricia MEX | Judge 1 DRAGAS Spela Alenka SLO
Judge 2 NARLOCH Hanna POL | Judge 2 YAKHIMOVICH Catherine USA
Reserve Judge AGNOLUCCI Emanuela ITA | Reserve Judge PALITOT VILLAR DE MELLO Leonardo BRA
Artistry Artistry

Judge 1 BEDOSHYVILI Eliso GEO | Judge 1 DE COSSIO Isabelle FRA
Judge 2 SAMOFALOQV Ela ISR | Judge 2 STARCEVIC BOSNAR Mirjana CRO
Judge 3 REDHEAD Tracey NZL | Judge 3 BUTT Sareena GER
Judge 4 TRIKOMITI Evangelia CYP | Judge 4 MUNOZ SANCHEZ Maria Teresa ESP
Execution Execution

Judge 1 BEKTUROVA Alua KAZ | Judge 1 BOURA Sofia GRE
Judge 2 REYSH Aleksandra AZE | Judge 2 SAFARNE KUREK Margit AUT
Judge 3 UHERKOVA ZAJONCOVA Jarmila CZE | Judge 3 VEAL Jessica AUS
Judge 4 KIM Ji Young KOR | Judge 4 BAESCU Liliana Mladita ROU
Assistant Judges Assistant Judges

Line Judge 1 HASEGAWA Yoko JPN | Line Judge 1 HASEGAWA Yoko JPN
Line Judge 2 IVANOVA Olga NOR | Line Judge 2 IVANOVA Olga NOR
Time Judge MARJINA Galina LAT | Time Judge MARJINA Galina LAT
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SENIORS INDIVIDUAL

%

Function Name Country Function Name Country
Difficulty DB1 - DB2 Difficulty DB1 - DB2
Judge 1 FILIPOVA Filipa Ivanova BUL | Judge 1 DE COSSIO Isabelle FRA
Judge 2 AGNOLUCCI Emanuela ITA | Judge 2 NARLOCH Hanna POL
Difficulty DA1 - DA2 Difficulty DA1 - DA2
Judge 1 BEDOSHYVILI Eliso GEO | Judge 1 IEROMINA Nataliia UKR
Judge 2 ABDURAMANOVA Talia UZB | Judge 2 PALITOT VILLAR DE MELLO Leonardo BRA
Reserve Judge TRIKOMITI Evangelia CYP | Reserve Judge BEKTUROVA Alua KAZ
Artistry Artistry
Judge 1 ACOSTA RODRIGUEZ Laura Patricia MEX | Judge 1 DRAGAS Spela Alenka SLO
Judge 2 STARCEVIC BOSNAR Mirjana CRO | Judge 2 SAMOFALOQV Ela ISR
Judge 3 MUNOZ SANCHEZ Maria Teresa ESP | Judge 3 BUTT Sareena GER
Judge 4 YAKHIMOVICH Catherine USA | Judge 4 BOURA Sofia GRE
Execution Execution
Judge 1 DEUTSCH-LAZSANY!I Erika HUN | Judge 1 REDHEAD Tracey NZL
Judge 2 HASEGAWA Yoko JPN | Judge 2 UHERKOVA ZAJONCOVA Jarmila CZE
Judge 3 VEAL Jessica AUS | Judge 3 BAESCU Liliana Mladita ROU
Judge 4 SAFARNE KUREK Margit AUT | Judge 4 KIM Ji Young KOR
Assistant Judges Assistant Judges
Line Judge 1 MARJINA Galina LAT | Line Judge 1 MARJINA Galina LAT
Line Judge 2 REYSH Aleksandra AZE | Line Judge 2 REYSH Aleksandra AZE
NOR | Time Judge IVANOVA Olga NOR

Time Judge

IVANOVA Olga




I'YMNAXTIKH
OMOXIIONAIA
HELLENIC GYMNASTICS FEDERATION

2023

Fuli Falro.

A~

RHYTHMIC 6YNMASTICS FIG WORLD CUP
PALAIO FALIRQ, GREECE

Event ID: 16833

|||||||

AN

FHYTHMIC GYNRASTICS FI9 WOALD CUP
PALWO FALIRD, GREECE

PALAIO FALIRO, ATHENS (GRE)

17 - 19 MARCH 2023

FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CuP

O oo NOOULLD WN B

W W WWWNNNNNNNNNNRRPRPRERRR R PR R
B WOWNPOOVUOMNOOTUDWNRPROOVOONOGOUDNAWNTIELRO

Name

Sofia RAFFAELI
Stiliana NIKOLOVA
Boryana KALEYN
Takhmina IKROMOVA
Polina KARIKA
Margarita KOLOSOV
Ekaterina VEDENEEVA
Polina BEREZINA
Evita GRISKENAS
Fanni PIGNICZKI
Elzhana TANIYEVA
Adi Asya KATZ

Milena BALDASSARRI
Aibota YERTAIKYZY
Evelina ATALYANTS
Panagiota LYTRA
Alona HILLEL

Emilia HEICHEL
Maelle MILLET
Teresa GOROSPE
Geovanna SANTOS
Melanie DARGEL
Hanna Panna WIESNER
Polina HORODNYCHA
Andreea VERDES

Zilu WANG

Mirano KITA

Sofia MAFFEIS
Marina MALPICA
Havana HOPMAN
Annaliese DRAGAN
Karla DIAZ

Lily RAMONATXO
Josephine JUUL MOELLER

Senior Individuals AA

Country
ITA
BUL
BUL
uzB
UKR
GER
SLO
ESP
USA
HUN
KAZ
ISR
ITA
KAZ
uzB
GRE
ISR
POL
FRA
ESP
BRA
GER
HUN
UKR
ROU
CHN
JPN
ITA
MEX
NZL
ROU
MEX
FRA
NOR

Hoop
34.850
33.600
32.750
31.650
32.000
31.050
29.950
31.150
29.900
31.550
28.650
31.150
29.800
30.100
31.000
28.500
28.950
29.100
30.400
29.000
28.950
30.100
27.700
27.650
29.050
30.000
27.700
25.050
29.550
27.050
24.150
26.300
23.650
27.300

Ball
32.650
33.450
33.400
33.000
31.600
30.550
31.850
30.950
31.650
28.950
29.700
29.050
30.450
30.100
29.000
30.000
29.600
29.900
31.350
27.900
28.650
27.550
29.950
28.950
27.700
27.400
27.500
29.400
28.800
27.250
26.200
27.150
28.050
26.550

Clubs
33.250
29.950
29.450
30.650
30.250
30.850
30.000
30.550
27.900
29.900
29.950
28.150
28.450
28.450
29.650
30.100
29.400
29.000
28.500
27.850
27.250
27.600
28.150
29.700
26.750
27.350
28.400
26.550
24.850
26.000
29.250
27.350
28.300
24.950

Ribbon
31.000
32.550
32.000
30.000
29.550
30.300
30.300
28.200
30.800
29.250
30.550
30.250
28.950
28.750
27.050
28.100
28.700
27.600
24.100
29.600
29.300
28.800
27.550
26.550
27.600
24.550
25.600
27.650
24.450
27.200
27.500
26.250
26.250
26.900

Total
131.750
129.550
127.600
125.300
123.400
122.750
122.100
120.850
120.250
119.650
118.850
118.600
117.650
117.400
116.700
116.700
116.650
115.600
114.350
114.350
114.150
114.050
113.350
112.850
111.100
109.300
109.200
108.650
107.650
107.500
107.100
107.050
106.250
105.700




Fuli Falro.
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35 Asya SEKER AUS 25.500
36 Jiin SOHN KOR 25.050
37 Breanna LABADAN PHI 25.700
38 Denisa STEPANKOVA CZE 25.650
39 Maria DERVISI GRE 26.450
40 Anna KHUTSISHVILI GEO 25.550
41 Brigita KRASOVEC SLO 24.600
42 Santa STEPULANE LAT 21.050
43 Lana SAMBOL CRO 25.600
44 Madina DAMIROVA AZE 25.000
45 Alina MAMMADOVA AZE 24.900
46 Neofyta MAVRIKIOU CYP 20.950

Lili MIZUNO USA 29.400

Valentina DOMENIG-OZIMIC AUT

(World CUP~
2023 i

DNS

27.800
27.400
24.100
26.450
26.950
25.950
23.550
26.150
24.850
24.150
26.950
19.550
29.350
23.650

25.700
25.200
25.650
22.700
25.100
25.100
25.300
25.900
21.400
20.650
23.250
22.700
1.000
DNS

In case of a tie, in points at any place the All-Around ranking will be determined by the following

criteria:

1. the gymnast with the highest total E-score (4 apparatus) prevails
2. the gymnast with the highest total A-score (4 apparatus) prevails
3. the gymnast with the highest total D-score (4 apparatus) prevails

If there is still a tie, it will not be broken.

24.050
23.400
24.500
24.600
20.700
21.450
24.500
24.500
21.900
22.850
16.650
20.150

DNS

DNS

103.050

101.050
99.950
99.400
99.200
98.050
97.950
97.600
93.750
92.650
91.750
83.350
DNF
DNF


sylvie
Zone de texte
 In case of a tie, in points at any place the All-Around ranking will be determined by the following criteria:

1. the gymnast with the highest total E-score (4 apparatus) prevails
2. the gymnast with the highest total A-score (4 apparatus) prevails
3. the gymnast with the highest total D-score (4 apparatus) prevails

If there is still a tie, it will not be broken.

sylvie
Zone de texte
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Name

Sofia RAFFAELI
Stiliana NIKOLOVA
Boryana KALEYN
Polina KARIKA
Takhmina IKROMOVA
Fanni PIGNICZKI
Polina BEREZINA

Adi Asya KATZ
Margarita KOLOSOV
Evelina ATALYANTS
Maelle MILLET
Melanie DARGEL
Aibota YERTAIKYZY
Zilu WANG

Ekaterina VEDENEEVA
Evita GRISKENAS
Milena BALDASSARRI
Marina MALPICA

Lili MIZUNO

Emilia HEICHEL
Andreea VERDES
Teresa GOROSPE
Geovanna SANTOS
Alona HILLEL

Elzhana TANIYEVA
Panagiota LYTRA
Mirano KITA

Hanna Panna WIESNER
Polina HORODNYCHA

Josephine JUUL MOELLER

Havana HOPMAN
Maria DERVISI

Senior Individuals Hoop Qualification

Country
ITA
BUL
BUL
UKR
uzB
HUN
ESP
ISR
GER
uzB
FRA
GER
KAZ
CHN
SLO
USA
ITA
MEX
USA
POL
ROU
ESP
BRA
ISR
KAZ
GRE
JPN
HUN
UKR
NOR
NZL
GRE

D
17.900
17.000
16.200
16.100
15.300
15.500
15.000
15.600
14.900
16.000
14.900
14.600
15.200
14.900
14.000
14.400
14.200
14.400
13.600
14.300
14.200
13.800
13.800
14.000
13.600
13.800
12.700
13.100
12.700
13.300
12.500
13.000

A
8.550
8.300
8.350
7.850
8.100
8.150
8.050
8.050
8.050
7.450
7.700
7.550
7.100
7.900
7.850
7.700
8.050
7.550
7.900
7.150
7.050
7.750
7.400
7.750
7.550
7.500
7.550
7.200
7.450
7.000
7.150
7.050

E
8.400
8.300
8.200
8.050
8.250
7.950
8.100
7.500
8.100
7.550
7.800
7.950
7.800
7.200
8.100
7.800
7.550
7.600
7.900
7.650
7.800
7.450
7.750
7.200
7.500
7.200
7.450
7.450
7.500
7.000
7.400
6.400

P
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.050
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.050
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000

Total
34.850
33.600
32.750
32.000
31.650
31.550
31.150
31.150
31.050
31.000
30.400
30.100
30.100
30.000
29.950
29.900
29.800
29.550
29.400
29.100
29.050
29.000
28.950
28.950
28.650
28.500
27.700
27.700
27.650
27.300
27.050
26.450

Status

OO0 PO0LPOLOLLOLLO
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34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
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Karla DIAZ

Breanna LABADAN
Denisa STEPANKOVA
Lana SAMBOL

Anna KHUTSISHVILI
Asya SEKER

Jiin SOHN

Sofia MAFFEIS
Madina DAMIROVA
Alina MAMMADOVA
Brigita KRASOVEC
Annaliese DRAGAN
Lily RAMONATXO
Santa STEPULANE
Neofyta MAVRIKIOU
Valentina DOMENIG-0ZIMIC

MEX
PHI
CZE

CRO

GEO

AUS

KOR
ITA
AZE
AZE
SLO

ROU
FRA
LAT
CYp

AUT

/W
2023 -

Fuli Falro.

TN

RHYTHMIC 6YNMASTICS FIG WORLD CUP
PALAIO FALIRQ, GREECE

Event ID: 16833

12.200
12.300
11.600
11.100
11.500
11.600
12.900
12.900
10.900
10.900
10.600
11.700
11.200

9.500

8.600

7.000
6.450
7.000
7.100
6.950
6.900
6.050
6.950
6.850
6.900
6.950
6.350
6.750
5.800
6.000

7.150
6.950
7.050
7.400
7.200
7.000
6.700
6.100
7.250
7.100
7.050
6.450
6.300
6.050
6.350

S

[T @ nl

Ntaey

Wi

0.050 26.300
0.000 25.700
0.000 25.650
0.000 25.600
0.100 25.550
0.000 25.500
0.600 25.050
0.900 25.050
0.000 25.000
0.000 24.900
0.000 24.600
0.350 24.150
0.600 23.650
0.300 21.050
0.000 20.950

DNS
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PALAIO FALIRO, ATHENS (GRE)
AT~ 17 - 19 MARCH 2023

FHYTHMIC GYNRASTICS FI9 WOALD CUP
PALO FALIFD, GREELE

Senior Individuals Hoop Qualifications

Tie Break Report

Highest E Highest A Highest D
Country Score Score Score
7 Polina BEREZINA ESP 8.100
8 Adi Asya KATZ ISR 7.500

Highest E Highest A Highest D

Country Score Score Score
12 Melanie DARGEL GER 7.950
13 Aibota YERTAIKYZY KAZ 7.800

Highest E Highest A Highest D

Country Score Score Score
23 Geovanna SANTOS BRA 7.750
24 Alona HILLEL ISR 7.200

Highest E Highest A Highest D

Country Score Score Score
27 Mirano KITA JPN 7.450 7.550
28 Hanna Panna WIESNER HUN 7.450 7.200

Tie break rules

In case of a tie in points at any place on any apparatus for qualification for Apparatus Finals,
the

ranking will be determined by the following criteria:

1. the gymnast with the highest E-score prevails

2. the gymnast with the highest A-score prevails

3. the gymnast with the highest D-score prevails

If there is still a tie, the tie will not be broken
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Name

Stiliana NIKOLOVA
Boryana KALEYN
Takhmina IKROMOVA
Sofia RAFFAELI
Ekaterina VEDENEEVA
Evita GRISKENAS
Polina KARIKA
Maelle MILLET

Polina BEREZINA
Margarita KOLOSOV
Milena BALDASSARRI
Aibota YERTAIKYZY
Panagiota LYTRA
Hanna Panna WIESNER
Emilia HEICHEL
Elzhana TANIYEVA
Alona HILLEL

Sofia MAFFEIS

Lili MIZUNO

Adi Asya KATZ
Evelina ATALYANTS
Polina HORODNYCHA
Fanni PIGNICZKI
Marina MALPICA
Geovanna SANTOS
Lily RAMONATXO
Teresa GOROSPE
Asya SEKER

Andreea VERDES
Melanie DARGEL
Mirano KITA

Zilu WANG

Jiin SOHN

Havana HOPMAN

Senior Individuals Ball Qualification

Country
BUL
BUL
uzB

ITA
SLO
USA
UKR
FRA

ESP
GER

ITA
KAZ
GRE

HUN
POL
KAZ

ISR

ITA
USA

ISR
uzB
UKR

HUN
MEX
BRA
FRA

ESP

AUS
ROU
GER

JPN
CHN
KOR

NZL

D
16.700
16.300
16.400
16.200
15.700
15.500
15.700
15.900
15.200
15.500
14.700
14.800
15.000
14.900
15.200
15.100
14.600
13.900
14.600
14.500
13.900
13.700
14.100
13.300
12.900
13.500
13.500
13.300
12.300
12.600
12.100
12.100
13.300
12.100

A
8.350
8.700
8.300
8.250
8.050
8.100
7.800
7.800
8.000
8.000
8.000
7.400
7.700
7.400
7.400
7.650
7.550
7.850
7.500
7.700
7.800
7.250
7.700
7.800
7.850
7.500
7.450
7.350
8.050
7.650
7.650
7.750
6.800
7.700

E
8.400
8.400
8.300
8.200
8.100
8.050
8.100
7.650
7.750
7.050
7.750
7.900
7.300
7.650
7.300
6.950
7.450
7.650
7.250
6.850
7.300
8.000
7.150
7.700
7.900
7.100
6.950
7.150
7.350
7.300
7.800
7.550
7.300
7.450

p
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.050
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.050
0.000
0.000
0.000

Total
33.450
33.400
33.000
32.650
31.850
31.650
31.600
31.350
30.950
30.550
30.450
30.100
30.000
29.950
29.900
29.700
29.600
29.400
29.350
29.050
29.000
28.950
28.950
28.800
28.650
28.050
27.900
27.800
27.700
27.550
27.500
27.400
27.400
27.250

Status
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36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
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Karla DIAZ

Alina MAMMADOVA
Maria DERVISI

Josephine JUUL MOELLER
Denisa STEPANKOVA
Annaliese DRAGAN

Santa STEPULANE

Anna KHUTSISHVILI

Lana SAMBOL

Madina DAMIROVA
Breanna LABADAN
Valentina DOMENIG-0ZIMIC
Brigita KRASOVEC
Neofyta MAVRIKIOU

MEX
AZE
GRE

NOR
CZE

ROU
LAT

GEO
CRO
AZE

PHI

AUT
SLO
CYp

/W
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RHYTHMIC 6YNMASTICS FIG WORLD CUP
PALAIO FALIRQ, GREECE

Event ID: 16833

11.600
12.500
13.700
11.600
11.500
11.700
12.200
12.000
10.800
10.100
11.300

9.700
10.700

8.100

7.750
6.950
7.000
7.750
7.650
7.550
6.750
7.000
7.050
7.050
6.850
7.250
6.800
5.650

7.800
7.500
6.850
7.200
7.300
6.950
7.200
7.000
7.000
7.000
5.950
6.700
6.050
5.800

S

[T @ nl

Ntaey

Wi

0.000 27.150
0.000 26.950
0.600 26.950
0.000 26.550
0.000 26.450
0.000 26.200
0.000 26.150
0.050 25.950
0.000 24.850
0.000 24.150
0.000 24.100
0.000 23.650
0.000 23.550
0.000 19.550
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PALAIO FALIRO, ATHENS (GRE)
AT~ 17 - 19 MARCH 2023

FHYTHMIC GYNRASTICS FI9 WOALD CUP
PALO FALIFD, GREELE

Senior Individuals Ball Qualifications

Tie Break Report

Highest E Highest A Highest D
Country Score Score Score
22 Polina HORODNYCHA UKR 8.000
23 Fanni PIGNICZKI HUN 7.150

Highest E Highest A Highest D

Country Score Score Score
32 Zilu WANG CHN 7.550
33 Jiin SOHN KOR 7.300

Highest E Highest A Highest D

Country Score Score Score
36 Alina MAMMADOVA AZE 7.500
37 Maria DERVISI GRE 6.850

Tie break rules

In case of a tie in points at any place on any apparatus for qualification for Apparatus Finals,
the

ranking will be determined by the following criteria:

1. the gymnast with the highest E-score prevails

2. the gymnast with the highest A-score prevails

3. the gymnast with the highest D-score prevails

If there is still a tie, the tie will not be broken
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PALAIO FALIRO, ATHENS (GRE)
17 - 19 MARCH 2023
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Name

Sofia RAFFAELI
Margarita KOLOSOV
Takhmina IKROMOVA
Polina BEREZINA
Polina KARIKA
Panagiota LYTRA
Ekaterina VEDENEEVA
Elzhana TANIYEVA
Stiliana NIKOLOVA
Fanni PIGNICZKI
Polina HORODNYCHA
Evelina ATALYANTS
Boryana KALEYN
Alona HILLEL
Annaliese DRAGAN
Emilia HEICHEL
Maelle MILLET
Aibota YERTAIKYZY
Milena BALDASSARRI
Mirano KITA

Lily RAMONATXO
Hanna Panna WIESNER
Adi Asya KATZ

Evita GRISKENAS
Teresa GOROSPE
Melanie DARGEL
Karla DIAZ

Zilu WANG
Geovanna SANTOS
Andreea VERDES
Sofia MAFFEIS
Havana HOPMAN
Santa STEPULANE
Asya SEKER

Breanna LABADAN
Brigita KRASOVEC
Jiin SOHN

Anna KHUTSISHVILI

Senior Individuals Clubs Qualifications

Country
ITA
GER
uzB
ESP
UKR
GRE
SLO
KAZ
BUL
HUN
UKR
uzB
BUL
ISR
ROU
POL
FRA
KAZ
ITA
JPN
FRA
HUN
ISR
USA
ESP
GER
MEX
CHN
BRA
ROU
ITA
NZL
LAT
AUS
PHI
SLO
KOR
GEO

D
16.500
14.600
14.900
14.500
13.900
15.200
14.200
14.400
14.600
14.000
13.700
14.400
13.900
13.600
13.600
13.600
13.600
13.400
13.500
13.200
13.300
12.800
13.800
12.500
14.100
13.600
12.200
13.200
13.000
11.900
11.700
11.300
11.800
11.400
11.500
12.000
12.300
11.700

A
8.450
8.100
8.100
8.250
8.200
7.800
8.000
8.100
8.150
8.100
8.000
7.650
8.150
7.900
7.800
7.800
7.550
7.600
7.500
7.600
7.800
7.900
7.700
7.800
7.400
7.400
7.450
7.300
7.450
7.550
7.650
7.250
6.800
7.200
7.150
7.000
6.900
6.950

E
8.300
8.150
7.650
7.800
8.150
7.400
7.800
7.450
7.200
7.800
8.000
7.600
7.400
7.900
7.850
7.600
7.350
7.450
7.450
7.600
7.200
7.450
7.250
7.600
6.350
7.200
7.700
6.850
7.100
7.300
7.200
7.450
7.300
7.150
7.000
6.300
6.000
6.750

p
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.300
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.600
0.000
0.000
0.600
0.000
0.000
0.300
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.050
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.300

Total
33.250
30.850
30.650
30.550
30.250
30.100
30.000
29.950
29.950
29.900
29.700
29.650
29.450
29.400
29.250
29.000
28.500
28.450
28.450
28.400
28.300
28.150
28.150
27.900
27.850
27.600
27.350
27.350
27.250
26.750
26.550
26.000
25.900
25.700
25.650
25.300
25.200
25.100

Status
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40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
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Maria DERVISI

Josephine JUUL MOELLER
Marina MALPICA

Alina MAMMADOVA

Denisa STEPANKOVA
Neofyta MAVRIKIOU

Lana SAMBOL

Madina DAMIROVA

Lili MIZUNO

Valentina DOMENIG-0ZIMIC

GRE
NOR
MEX
AZE
CZE
CYp
CRO
AZE
USA
AUT
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Event ID: 16833

11.600
11.000
11.000
10.300
9.500
9.500
8.700
8.100
1.000

7.250
7.150
6.900
6.700
7.100
6.950
6.650
6.700
0.000

6.250
6.800
6.950
6.250
6.400
6.250
6.050
5.850
0.000

PR
|l“ 'l.
i

0.000 25.100
0.000 24.950
0.000 24.850
0.000 23.250
0.300 22.700
0.000 22.700
0.000 21.400
0.000 20.650
0.000 1.000

DNS
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FHYTHMIC GYNRASTICS FI9 WOALD CUP
PALO FALIFD, GREELE

FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CuP

PALAIO FALIRO, ATHENS (GRE)
17 - 19 MARCH 2023

Senior Individuals Clubs Qualifications

Tie Break Report

Highest E Highest A Highest D
Country Score Score Score
18 Aibota YERTAIKYZY KAZ 7.450 7.600
19 Milena BALDASSARRI ITA 7.450 7.500
Highest E Highest A Highest D
Country Score Score Score
22 Hanna Panna WIESNER HUN 7.450
23 Adi Asya KATZ ISR 7.250
Highest E Highest A Highest D
Country Score Score Score
27 Karla DIAZ MEX 7.700
28 Zilu WANG CHN 6.850
Highest E Highest A Highest D
Country Score Score Score
38 Anna KHUTSISHVILI GEO 6.750
39 Maria DERVISI GRE 6.250
Highest E Highest A Highest D
Country Score Score Score
43 Denisa STEPANKOVA CZE 6.400
44 Neofyta MAVRIKIOU CYP 6.250

Tie break rules
In case of a tie in points at any place on any apparatus for qualification for Apparatus Finals,

the

ranking will be determined by the following criteria:
1. the gymnast with the highest E-score prevails
2. the gymnast with the highest A-score prevails
3. the gymnast with the highest D-score prevails

If there is still a tie, the tie will not be broken
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Name

Stiliana NIKOLOVA
Boryana KALEYN
Sofia RAFFAELI

Evita GRISKENAS
Elzhana TANIYEVA
Ekaterina VEDENEEVA
Margarita KOLOSOV
Adi Asya KATZ
Takhmina IKROMOVA
Teresa GOROSPE
Polina KARIKA
Geovanna SANTOS
Fanni PIGNICZKI
Milena BALDASSARRI
Melanie DARGEL
Aibota YERTAIKYZY
Alona HILLEL

Polina BEREZINA
Panagiota LYTRA
Sofia MAFFEIS
Andreea VERDES
Emilia HEICHEL
Hanna Panna WIESNER
Annaliese DRAGAN
Havana HOPMAN
Evelina ATALYANTS
Josephine JUUL MOELLER
Polina HORODNYCHA
Lily RAMONATXO
Karla DIAZ

Mirano KITA

Denisa STEPANKOVA
Zilu WANG

Santa STEPULANE
Brigita KRASOVEC
Breanna LABADAN
Marina MALPICA
Maelle MILLET

Senior Individuals Ribbon Qualifications

Country
BUL
BUL

ITA
USA
KAZ
SLO
GER

ISR
uzB

ESP
UKR
BRA

HUN

ITA
GER
KAZ

ISR

ESP
GRE

ITA

ROU
POL
HUN
ROU
NZL
uzB
NOR
UKR
FRA
MEX
JPN
CZE
CHN
LAT
SLO
PHI
MEX
FRA

D
15.800
16.200
14.600
14.700
14.700
14.000
14.300
14.400
14.200
14.400
13.600
14.000
14.000
13.400
13.600
13.200
13.500
12.700
13.300
12.800
12.100
12.600
13.200
12.400
12.900
12.900
12.200
12.300
11.800
11.700
11.500
10.800
10.200
10.500
10.600
10.600
10.500
10.900

A
8.450
8.050
8.200
8.100
7.900
8.100
7.950
8.050
7.800
7.700
7.950
7.900
7.900
8.000
7.600
7.550
7.600
7.800
7.800
7.600
7.900
7.700
7.450
7.800
7.000
7.200
7.500
7.350
7.250
7.400
7.600
6.950
7.700
7.050
7.000
7.100
7.250
6.700

E
8.300
7.750
8.200
8.000
7.950
8.200
8.050
7.800
8.000
7.500
8.000
7.400
7.350
7.550
7.600
8.000
7.600
7.700
7.000
7.250
7.600
7.300
6.950
7.300
7.300
6.950
7.200
7.200
7.200
7.150
6.500
6.850
6.650
6.950
6.900
6.800
6.700
6.500

p
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.050
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.300
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000

Total
32.550
32.000
31.000
30.800
30.550
30.300
30.300
30.250
30.000
29.600
29.550
29.300
29.250
28.950
28.800
28.750
28.700
28.200
28.100
27.650
27.600
27.600
27.550
27.500
27.200
27.050
26.900
26.550
26.250
26.250
25.600
24.600
24.550
24.500
24.500
24.500
24.450
24.100

Status
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42
43
44
45
46
47
47
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Asya SEKER

Jiin SOHN

Madina DAMIROVA

Lana SAMBOL

Anna KHUTSISHVILI

Maria DERVISI

Neofyta MAVRIKIOU

Alina MAMMADOVA
Valentina DOMENIG-0ZIMIC
Lili MIZUNO

AUS
KOR
AZE
CRO
GEO
GRE
CYp
AZE
AUT
USA
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Event ID: 16833

10.700
10.600
9.200
8.400
9.000
9.600
8.400
5.700

6.750
5.850
6.900
6.550
6.250
6.250
5.950
5.550

6.600
6.950
6.750
6.950
6.200
5.750
5.800
5.400

0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.900
0.000
0.000

24.050
23.400
22.850
21.900
21.450
20.700
20.150
16.650

DNS

DNS



Fi W ST

2 = FIITRNX
A "lﬂ’ﬂ\}\\:‘
e
@0
wu yy
““Il""
I'YMNAXTIKH R e P _ N\

OMOXIIONAIA
HELLENIC GYMNASTICS FEDERATION RHYTHMIC 8YMRASTICS FIG WORLD CUP
PALAI0 FALIRD, GREECE

Event ID: 16833

(Vi ST FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CuP
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PALAIO FALIRO, ATHENS (GRE)
AT~ 17 - 19 MARCH 2023

FHYTHMIC GYNRASTICS FI9 WOALD CUP
PALO FALIFD, GREELE

Senior Individuals Ribbon Qualifications

Tie Break Report

Highest E Highest A Highest D
Country Score Score Score
6 Ekaterina VEDENEEVA SLO 8.200
7 Margarita KOLOSOV GER 8.050

Highest E Highest A Highest D

Country Score Score Score
21 Andreea VERDES ROU 7.600
22 Emilia HEICHEL POL 7.300

Highest E Highest A Highest D

Country Score Score Score
29 Lily RAMONATXO FRA 7.200
30 Karla DIAZ MEX 7.150

Highest E Highest A Highest D

Country Score Score Score
34 Santa STEPULANE LAT 6.950
35 Brigita KRASOVEC SLO 6.900
36 Breanna LABADAN PHI 6.800

Tie break rules

In case of a tie in points at any place on any apparatus for qualification for Apparatus Finals,
the

ranking will be determined by the following criteria:

1. the gymnast with the highest E-score prevails

2. the gymnast with the highest A-score prevails

3. the gymnast with the highest D-score prevails

If there is still a tie, the tie will not be broken
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PALAIO FALIRO, ATHENS (GRE)
i 17 - 19 MARCH 2023

Gymnasts’ Starting Order - GROUP

QUALIFICATIONS - ALL-AROUND

Group A — FRI 17 March 2023, Start Time 18:30
O

Starting NF
AZE

JPN
GEO

BRA
ITA
ISR

GER

DN | |B|WIN|—

Group B - FRI 17 March 2023, Start Time 19:20
O

BUL
POL
UKR
GRE
FRA
AUS

DN |WIN|—~

GR_2023_WCup_Palaio Faliro, Athens (GRE)_RGG_Drawing of lots 1 Lausanne, update 16 March 2023




Group B — SAT 18 March 2023, Start Time 17:40

&
Starting
order
1 BUL
2 POL
3 UKR
4 GRE
5 FRA
6 AUS
Group A — SAT 18 March 2023, Start Time 18:30
=1
Starting NF
order
1 AZE
2 JPN
3 GEO
4 USA
5 BRA
6 ITA
7 ISR
8 GER

Legend

5 Hoops IE‘ 3 Ribbons + 2 Balls

GR_2023_WCup_Palaio Faliro, Athens (GRE)_RGG_Drawing of lots 2

Lausanne, update 16 March 2023




FINALS - SUN 19 March 2023, Start Time 16:14

|
06

Starting NF
1 1
2 8
3 5
4 2
5 3
6 6
7 7
8 4

FINALS - SUN 19 March 2023, Start Time 18:51
&
Starting NF
order

1 4
2 5
3 2
4 3
5 7
6 6
7 1
8 8

Legend
5 Hoops II‘ 3 Ribbons + 2 Balls

GR_2023_WCup_Palaio Faliro, Athens (GRE)_RGG_Drawing of lots 3 Lausanne, update 16 March 2023




EVENT ID: 16833
Superior Jury: CHARKASHYNA Liubou

Judges Assignment

Warld Cup
f
2023
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FIG WORLD CUP 2023
PALAIO FALIRO (GRE)
17-18/03/23

SENIOR GROUPS

5 O 3 l@ +2
Function Name Country Function Name Country
Difficulty DB1 - DB2 Difficulty DB1 - DB2
Judge 1 DE COSSIO Isabelle FRA | Judge 1 SAMOFALOQV Ela ISR
Judge 2 AGNOLUCCI Emanuela ITA | Judge 2 BUTT Sareena GER
Difficulty DA1 - DA2 Difficulty DA1 - DA2
Judge 1 SAMOFALOV Ela ISR | Judge 1 BEDOSHVILI Eliso GEO
Judge 2 HASEGAWA Yoko JPN | Judge 2 PANTAZIDOU Efthymia GRE
Reserve Judge MUNOZ SANCHEZ Maria Teresa ESP | Reserve Judge BEKTUROVA Alua KAZ
Artistry Artistry
Judge 1 BEDOSHYVILI Eliso GEO | Judge 1 DE COSSIO Isabelle FRA
Judge 2 PALITOT VILLAR DE MELLO Leonardo BRA | Judge 2 NARLOCH Hanna POL
Judge 3 NARLOCH Hanna POL | Judge 3 HASEGAWA Yoko JPN
Judge 4 BUTT Sareena GER | Judge 4 PALITOT VILLAR DE MELLO Leonardo BRA
Execution Execution
Judge 1 IEROMINA Nataliia UKR | Judge 1 IEROMINA Nataliia UKR
Judge 2 TODOROVA Hristiana BUL | Judge 2 TODOROVA Hristiana BUL
Judge 3 PANTAZIDOU Efthymia GRE | Judge 3 AGNOLUCCI Emanuela ITA
Judge 4 YAKHIMOVICH Catherine USA | Judge 4 YAKHIMOVICH Catherine USA
Assistant Judges Assistant Judges
Line Judge 1 ABDUSALIMOVA Nigar AZE | Line Judge 1 ABDUSALIMOVA Nigar AZE
Line Judge 2 TRIKOMITI Evangelia CYP | Line Judge 2 KIM Ji Young KOR
Time Judge VEAL Jessica AUS | Time Judge VEAL Jessica AUS
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PALAIO FALIRQ, GREECE
Event ID: 16833
fWerd € FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CupP
“‘ﬁ, 17 - 19 MARCH 2023
T
e PALAIO FALIRO, ATHENS (GRE)
Senior Groups AA
Country 5 Hoop 3 Ribbon 2 Ball Total
1 Israel 36.500 28.950 65.450
2 Bulgaria 33.950 30.750 64.700
3 Brazil 35.000 28.850 63.850
4 Italy 34.850 27.850 62.700
5 Ukraine 34.800 27.800 62.600
6 Poland 33.450 29.050 62.500
7 Greece 33.050 28.200 61.250
8 France 31.250 27.100 58.350
9 Japan 32.400 25.650 58.050
10 Azerbaijan 29.800 26.450 56.250
11 Germany 33.550 21.800 55.350
12 USA 30.100 20.900 51.000
13 Georgia 27.150 21.250 48.400
14 Australia 25.200 20.800 46.000
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Event ID: 16833

World CI™ FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CuP
“{, 17 - 19 MARCH 2023

PALAIO FALIRO, ATHENS (GRE)

Senior Groups 5 Hoops

Name D A E P Total Status
1 Israel 19.900 8.400 8.200 0.000 36.500 Q
2 Brazil 19.400 8.050 7.550 0.000 35.000 Q
3 ltaly 18.700 8.350 7.800 0.000 34.850 Q
4  Ukraine 19.100 8.000 7.700 0.000 34.800 Q
5 Bulgaria 18.300 8.300 7.350 0.000 33.950 Q
6 Germany 18.600 7.600 7.350 0.000 33.550 Q
7 Poland 18.200 7.800 7.450 0.000 33.450 Q
8 Greece 17.900 7.650 7.500 0.000 33.050 Q
9 Japan 17.400 7.700 7.300 0.000 32.400 R
10 France 18.000 7.400 6.150 0.300 31.250 R
11 USA 16.100 7.200 6.800 0.000 30.100
12 Azerbaijan 15.700 7.000 7.100 0.000 29.800
13 Georgia 14.000 6.900 6.550 0.300 27.150
14 Australia 13.200 6.350 5.650 0.000 25.200

Pagelof1l
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17 - 19 MARCH 2023

PALAIO FALIRO, ATHENS (GRE)

Name
Bulgaria
Poland
Israel
Brazil
Greece
Italy
Ukraine
France
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Japan
Germany
Georgia
USA
Australia

I S O S S =N
A W N PR

Azerbaijan

Senior Groups 3 Ribbons + 2 Balls

D
15.400
14.500
14.700
13.500
13.900
13.600
13.500
13.700
12.900
12.700
10.400
10.100

9.300
8.700

A
7.950
7.850
7.700
8.150
7.350
7.750
7.650
7.200
6.850
7.450
6.800
6.350
6.450
6.750

E
7.400
6.750
6.550
7.200
6.950
6.500
6.650
6.250
6.700
5.800
4.650
5.100
5.150
5.350

>
0.000
0.050
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.050
0.000
0.300
0.050
0.300
0.000
0.000

Total
30.750
29.050
28.950
28.850
28.200
27.850
27.800
27.100
26.450
25.650
21.800
21.250
20.900
20.800

Status
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EVENT ID: 16833 e
Superior Jury: CHARKASHYNA Liubou

FIG WORLD CUP 2023
PALAIO FALIRO (GRE)

Judges Assignment 19/03/23

SENIORS INDIVIDUAL FINALS

O o

Function Name Country Function Name Country
Difficulty DB1 - DB2 Difficulty DB1 - DB2

Judge 1 DRAGAS Spela Alenka SLO | Judge 1 ACOSTA RODRIGUEZ Laura Patricia MEX
Judge 2 YAKHIMOVICH Catherine USA | Judge 2 DEUTSCH-LAZSANY!I Erika HUN
Difficulty DA1 - DA2 Difficulty DA1 - DA2

Judge 1 ACOSTA RODRIGUEZ Laura Patricia MEX | Judge 1 BEDOSHVILI Eliso GEO
Judge 2 PALITOT VILLAR DE MELLO Leonardo BRA | Judge 2 NARLOCH Hanna POL
Reserve Judge TRIKOMITI Evangelia CYP | Reserve Judge BEKTUROVA Alua KAZ
Artistry Artistry

Judge 1 DE COSSIO Isabelle FRA | Judge 1 STARCEVIC BOSNAR Mirjana CRO
Judge 2 BEKTUROVA Alua KAZ | Judge 2 BUTT Sareena GER
Judge 3 STARCEVIC BOSNAR Mirjana CRO | Judge 3 BOURA Sofia GRE
Judge 4 BOURA Sofia GRE | Judge 4 REDHEAD Tracey NZL
Execution Execution

Judge 1 BEDOSHYVILI Eliso GEO | Judge 1 TRIKOMITI Evangelia CYP
Judge 2 NARLOCH Hanna POL | Judge 2 SAMOFALQV Ela ISR
Judge 3 REDHEAD Tracey NZL | Judge 3 PALITOT VILLAR DE MELLO Leonardo BRA
Judge 4 VEAL Jessica AUS | Judge 4 UHERKOVA ZAJONCOVA Jarmila CZE
Assistant Judges Assistant Judges

Line Judge 1 UHERKOVA ZAJONCOVA Jarmila CZE | Line Judge 1 VEAL Jessica AUS
Line Judge 2 HASEGAWA Yoko JPN | Line Judge 2 BAESCU Liliana Mladita ROU
Time Judge SAFARNE KUREK Margit AUT | Time Judge REYSH Aleksandra AZE




EVENT ID: 16833
Superior Jury: CHARKASHYNA Liubou

Judges Assignment
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FIG WORLD CUP 2023
PALAIO FALIRO (GRE)
19/03/23

Il

SENIORS INDIVIDUAL FINALS

%

Function Name Country Function Name Country
Difficulty DB1 - DB2 Difficulty DB1 - DB2

Judge 1 ACOSTA RODRIGUEZ Laura Patricia MEX | Judge 1 BEDOSHVILI Eliso GEO
Judge 2 SAMOFALOV Ela ISR | Judge 2 STARCEVIC BOSNAR Mirjana CRO
Difficulty DA1 - DA2 Difficulty DA1 - DA2

Judge 1 BEDOSHUVILI Eliso GEO | Judge 1 ACOSTA RODRIGUEZ Laura Patricia MEX
Judge 2 NARLOCH Hanna POL | Judge 2 DEUTSCH-LAZSANY!I Erika HUN
Reserve Judge STARCEVIC BOSNAR Mirjana CRO | Reserve Judge PALITOT VILLAR DE MELLO Leonardo BRA
Artistry Artistry

Judge 1 DE COSSIO Isabelle FRA | Judge 1 DE COSSIO Isabelle FRA
Judge 2 TRIKOMITI Evangelia CYP | Judge 2 REDHEAD Tracey NZL
Judge 3 YAKHIMOVICH Catherine USA | Judge 3 NARLOCH Hanna POL
Judge 4 DEUTSCH-LAZSANY!I Erika HUN | Judge 4 BOURA Sofia GRE
Execution Execution

Judge 1 PALITOT VILLAR DE MELLO Leonardo BRA | Judge 1 IEROMINA Nataliia UKR
Judge 2 REDHEAD Tracey NZL | Judge 2 TRIKOMITI Evangelia CYP
Judge 3 VEAL Jessica AUS | Judge 3 MUNOZ SANCHEZ Maria Teresa ESP
Judge 4 HASEGAWA Yoko JPN | Judge 4 VEAL Jessica AUS
Assistant Judges Assistant Judges

Line Judge 1 SAFARNE KUREK Margit AUT | Line Judge 1 BAESCU Liliana Mladita ROU
Line Judge 2 UHERKOVA ZAJONCOVA Jarmila CZE | Line Judge 2 KIM Ji Young KOR
Time Judge REYSH Aleksandra AZE | Time Judge HASEGAWA Yoko JPN
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Event ID: 16833
Wond I~ FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CuP
< PALAIO FALIRO, ATHENS (GRE)
NSRS 17 - 19 MARCH 2023
Senior Individuals Hoop Qualification
Name Country D A E P Total Status
Sofia RAFFAELI ITA  17.900 8.550 8.400 0.000  34.850 Q
Stiliana NIKOLOVA BUL  17.000 8.300 8.300 0.000  33.600 Q
Boryana KALEYN BUL  16.200 8.350 8.200 0.000  32.750 Q
Polina KARIKA UKR  16.100 7.850 8.050 0.000  32.000 Q
Takhmina IKROMOVA UzB  15.300 8.100 8.250 0.000  31.650 Q
Fanni PIGNICZKI HUN  15.500 8.150 7.950 0.050  31.550 Q
Polina BEREZINA ESP  15.000 8.050 8.100 0.000  31.150 Q
Adi Asya KATZ ISR 15.600 8.050 7.500 0.000  31.150 Q
Margarita KOLOSOV GER  14.900 8.050 8.100 0.000  31.050 R
Evelina ATALYANTS UzB  16.000 7.450 7.550 0.000  31.000 R
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Event ID: 16833
(Vi ST FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CuP
< PALAIO FALIRO, ATHENS (GRE)
NSRS 17 - 19 MARCH 2023
Senior Individuals Ball Qualification
Name Country D A E P Total Status
1 Stiliana NIKOLOVA BUL  16.700 8.350 8.400 0.000  33.450 Q
2 Boryana KALEYN BUL  16.300 8.700 8.400 0.000  33.400 Q
3 Takhmina IKROMOVA UZB  16.400 8.300 8.300 0.000  33.000 Q
4  Sofia RAFFAELI ITA  16.200 8.250 8.200 0.000  32.650 Q
5 Ekaterina VEDENEEVA SLO  15.700 8.050 8.100 0.000  31.850 Q
6 Evita GRISKENAS USA  15.500 8.100 8.050 0.000  31.650 Q
7 Polina KARIKA UKR  15.700 7.800 8.100 0.000  31.600 Q
8 Maelle MILLET FRA  15.900 7.800 7.650 0.000  31.350 Q
9 Polina BEREZINA ESP  15.200 8.000 7.750 0.000  30.950 R
10 Margarita KOLOSOV GER  15.500 8.000 7.050 0.000  30.550 R
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Name

Sofia RAFFAELI
Margarita KOLOSOV
Takhmina IKROMOVA
Polina BEREZINA
Polina KARIKA
Panagiota LYTRA
Ekaterina VEDENEEVA
Elzhana TANIYEVA
Stiliana NIKOLOVA
Fanni PIGNICZKI

Senior Individuals Clubs Qualifications

Country
ITA
GER
uzB
ESP
UKR
GRE
SLO
KAZ
BUL
HUN

D
16.500
14.600
14.900
14.500
13.900
15.200
14.200
14.400
14.600
14.000

A
8.450
8.100
8.100
8.250
8.200
7.800
8.000
8.100
8.150
8.100

E
8.300
8.150
7.650
7.800
8.150
7.400
7.800
7.450
7.200
7.800

p
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.300
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000

Total
33.250
30.850
30.650
30.550
30.250
30.100
30.000
29.950
29.950
29.900

Status
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Event ID: 16833
{ Vartd ST FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CuP
L-g PALAIO FALIRO, ATHENS (GRE)
17 - 19 MARCH 2023
Senior Individuals Ribbon Qualifications

Name Country D A E P Total Status
Stiliana NIKOLOVA BUL  15.800 8.450 8.300 0.000  32.550 Q
Boryana KALEYN BUL 16.200 8.050 7.750 0.000 32.000 Q
Sofia RAFFAELI ITA  14.600 8.200 8.200 0.000  31.000 Q
Evita GRISKENAS USA  14.700 8.100 8.000 0.000  30.800 Q
Elzhana TANIYEVA KAZ  14.700 7.900 7.950 0.000  30.550 Q
Ekaterina VEDENEEVA SLO  14.000 8.100 8.200 0.000  30.300 Q
Margarita KOLOSOV GER  14.300 7.950 8.050 0.000  30.300 Q
Adi Asya KATZ ISR 14.400 8.050 7.800 0.000  30.250 Q
Takhmina IKROMOVA UZB  14.200 7.800 8.000 0.000  30.000 R
Teresa GOROSPE ESP  14.400 7.700 7.500 0.000  29.600 R
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HELLENIC GYMNASTICS FEDERATION RHYTHMIC 6YNMASTICS FIG WORLD CUP
PALAIO FALIRQ, GREECE

Event ID: 16833

(Vi ST FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CuP

|||||||

PALAIO FALIRO, ATHENS (GRE)
AT~ 17 - 19 MARCH 2023

FHYTHMIC GYNRASTICS FI9 WOALD CUP
PALO FALIFD, GREELE

Seniors Individuals Finals
HOOP BALL
No NAME COUNTRY No NAME COUNTRY
1 | Fanni PIGNICZKI HUN 1 | Ekaterina VEDENEEVA SLO
2 | Takhmina IKROMOVA uzB 2 | Takhmina IKROMOVA uzB
3 | Boryana KALEYN BUL 3 | Boryana KALEYN BUL
4 | Polina KARIKA UKR 4 | Maelle MILLET FRA
5 | Polina BEREZINA ESP 5 | Sofia RAFFAELI ITA
6 | Adi Asya KATZ ISR 6 | Polina KARIKA UKR
7 | Stiliana NIKOLOVA BUL 7 | Stiliana NIKOLOVA BUL
8 | Sofia RAFFAELI ITA 8 | Evita GRISKENAS USA
R | Margarita KOLOSOV GER R | Polina BEREZINA ESP
R | Evelina ATALYANTS uUzB R | Margarita KOLOSOV GER
CLUBS RIBBON
No NAME COUNTRY No NAME COUNTRY
1 | Sofia RAFFAELI ITA 1 | Margarita KOLOSOV GER
2 | Takhmina IKROMOVA uzB 2 | Adi Asya KATZ ISR
3 | Polina BEREZINA ESP 3 | Stiliana NIKOLOVA BUL
4 | Elzhana TANIYEVA KAZ 4 | Evita GRISKENAS USA
5 | Margarita KOLOSOV GER 5 | Ekaterina VEDENEEVA SLO
6 | Polina KARIKA UKR 6 | Elzhana TANIYEVA KAZ
7 | Panagiota LYTRA GRE 7 | Boryana KALEYN BUL
8 | Ekaterina VEDENEEVA SLO 8 | Sofia RAFFAELI ITA
R | Stiliana NIKOLOVA BUL R | Takhmina IKROMOVA uzB
R | Fanni PIGNICZKI HUN R | Teresa GOROSPE ESP
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Event ID: 16833
(Vi ST FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CuP
PALAIO FALIRO, ATHENS (GRE)
NSRS 17 - 19 MARCH 2023
Senior Individuals Hoop Finals

Name Country D A E P Total
1 Sofia RAFFAELI ITA  16.300 8.400 8.300 0.000  33.000
2 Fanni PIGNICZKI HUN  15.500 8.050 8.050 0.000  31.600
3 Polina BEREZINA ESP  15.200 7.900 7.650 0.000  30.750
4 Boryana KALEYN BUL  14.500 8.050 8.100 0.000  30.650
5 Polina KARIKA UKR  14.900 7.450 7.500 0.000  29.850
6 Stiliana NIKOLOVA BUL  14.800 7.650 7.350 0.000  29.800
7 Takhmina IKROMOVA UzB  14.400 7.450 7.350 0.000  29.200
8 AdiAsya KATZ ISR 13.700 7.300 6.950 0.300  27.650
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Event ID: 16833
(Vi ST FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CuP
< PALAIO FALIRO, ATHENS (GRE)
o 17 - 19 MARCH 2023
Senior Individuals Ball Finals
Name Country D A E P Total
1 Stiliana NIKOLOVA BUL  17.800 8.300 8.350 0.000  34.450
2 Sofia RAFFAELI ITA  15.500 8.250 7.900 0.050  31.600
3 Evita GRISKENAS USA  15.500 8.050 8.000 0.000  31.550
4 Ekaterina VEDENEEVA SLO  14.900 8.050 8.200 0.100  31.050
5 Takhmina IKROMOVA UzB  13.600 8.150 8.150 0.000  29.900
6 Boryana KALEYN BUL  14.500 8.000 7.400 0.050  29.850
7 Polina KARIKA UKR  14.500 7.350 7.200 0.000  29.050
8 Maelle MILLET FRA  15.200 7.150 6.850 0.300  28.900
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Event ID: 16833
(Vi ST FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CuP
PALAIO FALIRO, ATHENS (GRE)
NSRS 17 - 19 MARCH 2023
Senior Individuals Clubs Finals

Name Country D A E P Total
1 Margarita KOLOSOV GER  15.500 8.050 8.250 0.000  31.800
2 Takhmina IKROMOVA UzB  15.700 8.050 7.950 0.000  31.700
3 Elzhana TANIYEVA KAZ  15.300 8.100 8.150 0.000  31.550
4  Polina KARIKA UKR  15.200 7.950 8.350 0.000  31.500
5 Sofia RAFFAELI ITA  15.800 7.900 7.600 0.000  31.300
6 Ekaterina VEDENEEVA SLO  14.800 7.950 8.250 0.000  31.000
7 Panagiota LYTRA GRE  14.700 7.800 7.750 0.050  30.200
8 Polina BEREZINA ESP  12.700 7.200 6.450 0.000  26.350
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Event ID: 16833
(Vi ST FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CuP
PALAIO FALIRO, ATHENS (GRE)
NSRS 17 - 19 MARCH 2023
Senior Individuals Ribbon Finals

Name Country D A E P Total
1 Ekaterina VEDENEEVA SLO  13.600 8.050 8.200 0.000  29.850
2 AdiAsya KATZ ISR 13.300 8.050 7.900 0.000  29.250
3 Stiliana NIKOLOVA BUL  13.200 8.200 7.600 0.000  29.000
4  Elzhana TANIYEVA KAZ  12.800 7.850 8.000 0.000  28.650
5 Sofia RAFFAELI ITA  13.200 8.050 7.350 0.000  28.600
6 Evita GRISKENAS USA  12.600 7.900 7.500 0.000  28.000
7 Boryana KALEYN BUL  13.100 7.600 7.150 0.050  27.800
8 Margarita KOLOSOV GER  12.400 7.150 7.250 0.000  26.800
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Event ID: 16833
(Vi ST FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CuP
PALAIO FALIRO, ATHENS (GRE)
A 17 - 19 MARCH 2023

FHYTHMIC GYNRASTICS FI9 WOALD CUP
PALO FALIFD, GREELE

Seniors Individuals Medalists Hoop

Name Country
1 Sofia RAFFAELI ITA
2 Fanni PIGNICZKI HUN

3 Polina BEREZINA ESP
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Event ID: 16833
(Vi ST FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CuP
PALAIO FALIRO, ATHENS (GRE)
A 17 - 19 MARCH 2023

FHYTHMIC GYNRASTICS FI9 WOALD CUP
PALO FALIFD, GREELE

Seniors Individuals Medalists Ball

Name Country
1 Stiliana NIKOLOVA BUL
2 Sofia RAFFAELI ITA

3 Evita GRISKENAS USA
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IEHLENIC GUARASTICS FERERATION PALAIO FALIRQ, GREECE

Event ID: 16833
(Vi ST FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CuP
PALAIO FALIRO, ATHENS (GRE)

A 17 - 19 MARCH 2023

FHYTHMIC GYNRASTICS FI9 WOALD CUP
PALO FALIFD, GREELE

Seniors Individuals Medalists Clubs

Name Country
1 Margarita KOLOSOV GER
2 Takhmina IKROMOVA uUzB

3 Elzhana TANIYEVA KAZ
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Event ID: 16833

(Vi ST FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CuP
PALAIO FALIRO, ATHENS (GRE)
AT 17 - 19 MARCH 2023

FHYTHMIC GYNRASTICS FI9 WOALD CUP
PALO FALIFD, GREELE

Seniors Individuals Medalists Ribbon

Name Country
1 Ekaterina VEDENEEVA SLO
2 AdiAsya KATZ ISR
3 Stiliana NIKOLOVA BUL
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EVENT ID: 16833
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FIG WORLD CUP 2023
PALAIO FALIRO (GRE)
19/03/23

51O

SENIOR GROUPS FINALS

Function Name Country Function Name Country
Difficulty DB1 - DB2 Difficulty DB1 - DB2

Judge 1 KIM Ji Young KOR | Judge 1 KIM Ji Young KOR
Judge 2 DE COSSIO Isabelle FRA | Judge 2 BUTT Sareena GER
Difficulty DA1 - DA2 Difficulty DA1 - DA2

Judge 1 DRAGAS Spela Alenka SLO | Judge 1 BEDOSHVILI Eliso GEO
Judge 2 DEUTSCH-LAZSANY!I Erika HUN | Judge 2 HASEGAWA Yoko JPN
Reserve Judge TRIKOMITI Evangelia CYP | Reserve Judge BEKTUROVA Alua KAZ
Artistry Artistry

Judge 1 ACOSTA RODRIGUEZ Laura Patricia MEX | Judge 1 ACOSTA RODRIGUEZ Laura Patricia MEX
Judge 2 MUNOZ SANCHEZ Maria Teresa ESP | Judge 2 MUNOZ SANCHEZ Maria Teresa ESP
Judge 3 HASEGAWA Yoko JPN | Judge 3 DEUTSCH-LAZSANY!I Erika HUN
Judge 4 BEKTUROVA Alua KAZ | Judge 4 TRIKOMITI Evangelia CYP
Execution Execution

Judge 1 BEDOSHYVILI Eliso GEO | Judge 1 DRAGAS Spela Alenka SLO
Judge 2 ABDUSALIMOVA Nigar AZE | Judge 2 ABDUSALIMOVA Nigar AZE
Judge 3 VEAL Jessica AUS | Judge 3 YAKHIMOVICH Catherine USA
Judge 4 YAKHIMOVICH Catherine USA | Judge 4 VEAL Jessica AUS
Assistant Judges Assistant Judges

Line Judge 1 REDHEAD Tracey NZL | Line Judge 1 REDHEAD Tracey NZL
Line Judge 2 IVANOVA Olga NOR | Line Judge 2 IVANOVA Olga NOR
Time Judge UHERKOVA ZAJONCOVA Jarmila CZE | Time Judge UHERKOVA ZAJONCOVA Jarmila CZE




/World Cup IR

i _ QO
L PARS
\ deaant
» Wit
EAAHNIKH 77
I'YMNAXTIKH W “\\1\\\“,555',"

OMOXITIONAIA
HELLENIC GYMNASTICS FEDERATION FHYTHMIC 6YNNASTICS FIO WOALD CUP
FALLI FALIRG, GREECE

Event ID: 16833

(Vi ST FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CuP
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PALAIO FALIRO, ATHENS (GRE)
AT~ 17 - 19 MARCH 2023

FHYTHMIC GYNRASTICS FI9 WOALD CUP
PALO FALIFD, GREELE

Senior Groups 5 Hoops Finals

Name D A E P Total
Israel 18.600 8.350 7.950 0.000 34.900
Italy 17.600 8.050 7.300 0.300 32.650
Poland 16.600 7.850 7.450 0.000 31.900

Ukraine 16.500 7.800 7.200 0.000 31.500
Germany 15.800 7.500 7.550 0.000 30.850
Bulgaria 15.100 8.050 7.650 0.000 30.800
Greece 15.300 7.850 7.600 0.000 30.750
Brazil 16.000 7.600 6.900 0.000 30.500
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OMOXITIONAIA
HELLENIC GYMNASTICS FEDERATION FHYTHMIC 6YNNASTICS FIO WOALD CUP
FALLI FALIRG, GREECE

Event ID: 16833

(Vi ST FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CuP
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PALAIO FALIRO, ATHENS (GRE)
AT~ 17 - 19 MARCH 2023

FHYTHMIC GYNRASTICS FI9 WOALD CUP
PALO FALIFD, GREELE

Senior Groups 3 Ribbons + 2 Balls Final

Name D A E P Total
1 ltaly 14.900 8.000 7.750 0.000 30.650
2 lsrael 14.400 7.850 7.100 0.000 29.350
3 Greece 14.400 7.500 7.300 0.000 29.200
4 Poland 14.300 7.350 6.650 0.000 28.300
5 France 12.800 7.250 7.200 0.000 27.250
6 Azerbaijan 13.000 7.100 7.100 0.300 26.900
7 Bulgaria 13.600 7.500 5.400 0.000 26.500
8 Ukraine 12.300 7.350 6.250 0.000 25.900
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Event ID: 16833
(Vi ST FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CuP
PALAIO FALIRO, ATHENS (GRE)
A 17 - 19 MARCH 2023

FHYTHMIC GYNRASTICS FI9 WOALD CUP
PALO FALIFD, GREELE

Senior Groups Medalists 5 Hoops

Name
1 lIsrael
Italy
3 Poland
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()NI()XHONA[/\ RHYTHMIC 6YMNASTICS FIG WORLD CUP
IEHLENIC GUARASTICS FERERATION PALAIO FALIRQ, GREECE
Event ID: 16833
(Vi ST FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CuP
PALAIO FALIRO, ATHENS (GRE)
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Senior Groups Medalists 3 Ribbons + 2 Balls
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